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Article 10.1  
Personal Protective Clothing and Equipment for Firefighters 

Assembly Bill 2146 
 

Chris Anaya 
Firefighter 
anaya@prodigy.net  

 Eric Berg 
Principal Safety Engineer 
Division 
1515 Clay Street, Suite 1901 
Oakland, CA 94612 
eberg@dir.ca.gov  

 
Barbara Brenner 
Loss Prevention Manager 
Sacramento City Fire Department 
5770 Freeport Blvd., Suite 200 
Sacramento, CA 95822 
bbrenner@cityofsacramento.org  

 

 Alvin Brewer 
Captain 
Los Angeles City Fire Department 
1320 N. Eastern Ave. 
Los Angeles, CA 90069 
alvin.brewer@fire.lacounty.gov  

 
Matt Chamblin 
Assitant Chief 
CAL Fire - Tehama County 
604 Antelope Blvd. 
Red Bluff, CA 96080 
matt.chamblin@fire.ca.gov  

 

 Chris Costamagna 
Deputy Chief 
Sacramento City Fire Department 
5770 Freeport Blvd., Suite 200 
Sacramento, CA 95822 
ccostamagna@sfd.cityofsacramento.org 
 

 Larry Crabtree 
Fire Chief 
Mi-Wuk Sugar Pine Fire Protection District 
24247 Highway 108 
Mi Wuk Village, CA 95346 
wuk.chief1@hub3.net  

 

 Chris Farrell 
Public Fire Protection Association 
National Fire Protection Association 
1 Battermarch Park 
Quincy, MA 2169 
Cfarrell@nfpa.org  

 Douglas Michael Ferro 
Battalion Chief-Safety Officer 
CAL FIRE 
1416 9th Street 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
D.Michael.Ferro@fire.ca.gov  

 

 Pete Flores 
President 
International Association of Fire Fighters, Local 753 
710 R Street 
Fresno, CA 93721 
pete669@comcast.net  
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Tom Foley 
End Use Marketing Manager-Emergency Response 
TenCate Protective Fabrics 
6501 Mall Blvd. 
Union City , GA 30291 
t.foley@tencate.com 
 

 Hector Garcia 
Fire Captain 
Ventura County Fire Department 
513 Church St. 
Piru, CA 93040 
hector.garcia@ventura.org  
 

Dave Gillotte 
President 
California Association Professional Firefighters 
3460 Fletcher Ave. 
El Monte, CA 91731 
daveg@local1014.org  
 

 Nancy Koerperich 
Unit-Fire Chief 
Cal Fire, Madera-Mariposa-Merced Unit 
3500 N. Apron Ave. 
Atwater, CA 95301 
Nancy.Koerperich@fire.ca.gov  
 

Ken Lombardi 
Assistant Deputy Chief 
San Francisco Fire Department 
698 Second St. 
San Francisco, CA 91107 
ken.lombardi@sfgov.org  
 

 Chris Mahon 
Labor Representative 
Ventura County Fire Department 
165 Durley Ave. 
Camarillo, CA 93010 
chris.mahon@ventura.org  
  

Robert McClellan 
Anaheim Fire and Rescue 
Anaheim City Fire Department 
201 S. Anaheim Blvd. 
Anaheim, CA 92805 
mcclellan@anaheim.net  
 

   
Luis Manzano 
Captain 
Ventura City Fire Department 
501 Poli Street 
Ventura, CA 93001 
lmanzano@ci.ventura.ca.us 
 

 
Michael Miller 
Senior Safety Engineer 
Division 
2424 Arden Way, Suite 300 
Sacramento, CA 95825 
mmiller@dir.ca.gov  
 

  

Karen Moreno 
Risk Management 
Ventura County Fire Department 
165 Durley Ave. 
Camarillo, CA 93010 
karen.moreno@ventura.org 
  

Anne Mullinax 
Association Services Director 
California State Firefighters Association 
1232 Q Street, 2nd Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95811 
anne.mullinax@csfa.net 

  

Ron Potter 
Assistant Chief 
Sacramento City Fire Department 
5770 Freeport Blvd., Suite 200 
Sacramento, CA 95822 
rpotter@sfd.cityofsacramento.org 
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Jorge Santana 
Captain Camp Liaison 
California Dept of Corrections & Rehabilitation 
1515 S. St. 
Sacramento, CA 95811 
Jorge.Santana@cdcr.ca.gov 
 
 
 

 Ralph Scott 
President/Owner 
Scott's PPE 
827 Black Diamond Way 
Lodi, CA 95240 
rscott@scottsppe.com  
   

Jeff Sedivec 
Air & PPE Product Specialist-Manager 
LN Curtis & Sons 
629 S. Inudustrial Way 
Seattle, WA 98108 
jsedivec@lncurtis.com  

 

 Steven Sjotvedt 
Fire Captain 
Office of Correctional Safety 
1515 S Street 
Sacramento, CA 95811 
Steve.Sjotvedt@cdcr.ca.gov 
 
 

 Tony Soares 
Captain 
Sacramento City Fire Department 
5770 Freeport Blvd., Suite 200 
Sacramento, CA 95822 
wsoares@sfd.cityofsacramento.org 

 Michael Strunk 
Director of Safety 
Operating Engineers 
3920 Lennane Dr. #110 
Sacramento, CA 95834 
mstrunk@oe3.org  

 

Bill Taylor 
Legislative and Regulatory Representative 
Public Agency Safety Management Association 
btaylor@anaheim.net 

 Christine Thompson 
Unit - Fire Chief 
CAL Fire - Tehama County 
605 Antelope Blvd. 
Red Bluff, CA 96080 
christine.thompson@fire.ca.gov  
 

Richard Weise 
Fire Captain 
Southern Area Fire Equipment Research 
rweiselacofd@yahoo.com  
 

 Kevin White 
EMS/Health and Safety Director 
California Association Professional Firefighters 
1780 Creekside Oaks 
Sacramento, CA 95833 
kwhite@cpf.org  

 

Ken Woods 
Fire Chief 
Humbolt Couty Fire Department 
533 C. Street 
Eureka, CA 95501 

  kwoods@hbfire.org 
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